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7.6 Full-time enrolment at the post-secondary non-university level, by type of institution and by province, 
1971-72 and 1972-73 (concluded) 

Province 

Alberta 
British Columbia 

Canada 

Teachers' colleges 

1971-72 1972-73 

5,297 3,255 

Hospital and 
regional schools 
of nursing 

1971-72 1972-73 

l,782r 1,636 
1,331 1,174 

17,59ir 14,460 

Community 
colleges and 
related 
institutions 
1971-72 1972-73 

8,577 9,347 
5,707 6,064 

96,058 109,773' 

Universities 

1971-72 1972-73 

220 
455 

7,881 10,967 

Total 

1971-72 

10,359r 
7,038 

126,827r 

1972-73 

11,203 
7,693 

138,455 

'Includes 8,388 students from English CEGEPs who are enrolled at some universities. 
'Ryerson Polytechnical Institute reported 6,914 students at non-university level in 1971-72. For 1972-73 these students 
nave been distributed at undergraduate level. 

'Includes diploma students only. 

7.7 Total and female full-time enrolment at the post-secondary non-university levels by field of specialization', 
1967-68 to 1971-72 

Field of specialization and sex 1967-68 1968-69 1969-70 1970-71 1971-72 

Applied arts 

Business and commercial 

Nursing (RN diploma) 

Teacher training 

Technologies 
Aeronautical 

Architectural 

Automotive and diesel 

Chemical 

Civil 

Electrical and electronics 

Food 

Marine 

Mechanical 

Medical and dental 

Natural resources 

Social welfare and recreation 

Miscellaneous 

Total 

T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 

T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 
T 
F 

5,414 
2,770 
9,302 
2,120 

24,323 
24,036 
23,517 
15,576 

323 

1,028 
19 

897 

1,549 
138 

2,366 
26 

6,256 
19 

252 
170 
229 

3,746 
29 

1,757 
1,518 
2,315 

42 
984 
382 

7,431 
2,667 

91,689 
49,512 

6,351 
3,239 

14,762 
3,691 

25,100 
24,785 
23,625 
15,849 

428 
5 

1,240 
18 

588 

1,981 
297 

3,165 
44 

7,314 
43 

368 
224 
127 

3,640 
15 

3,256 
2,605 
2,695 

81 
2,318 
1,390 
5,043 

755 
102,001 
53,041 

9,859 
5,055 

19,722 
5,207 

25,795 
25,432 
15,046 
11,190 

628 
9 

884 
17 

465 

2,556 
671 

3,405 
63 

7,874 
65 

582 
355 
263 

2 
3,602 

27 
3,932 
2,765 
3,973 

307 
3,526 
2,039 
4,695 

914 
106,807 
54,118 

9,590 
4,462 

27,004 
8,258 

26,545 
26,110 
10,848 
7,921 

737 
10 

1,187 
56 
94 

2,846 
954 

3,206 
44 

7,852 
80 

123 
49 
95 

4,780 
50 

3,608 
3,089 
4,808 

108 
5,289 
3,452 

10,200 
4,010 

118,812 
58,653 

11,749 

29,341 

26,034' 

5,297 

718 

1,093 

278 

6,905 

2,614 

7,907 

535 

196 

6,256 

3,885 

4,481 

6,169 

5,488 

118,946 

'Excludes CEGEP academic enrolment. 
"Does not include students in university diploma courses. 
'Includes hospital and regional schools of nursing and community college enrolments. 

7.8 Enrolment in university-transfer programs of community colleges and related institutions, by province, 
1968-69 to 1972-73 

Province 1968-69 1969-70 1970-71 1972-73 

Nova Scotia 
Quebec' 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Canada 

158 
23,277 

51 
1,709 
2,675 

27,870 

193 
31,359 

54 
1,927 
3,679 

37,212 

194 
40,658 

46 
2,309 
5,394 

48,601 

164 
46,542 

67 
2,268 
5,785 

54,826 

130 
55,314 

48 
2,347 
5,380 

63,219 

*CEGEP academic enrolment. 


