Province	Teachers' colleges		Hospital and regional schools of nursing		Community colleges and related institutions		Universities		Total	
	1971-72	1972-73	1971-72	1972-73	1971-72	1972-73	1971-72	1972-73	1971-72	1972-73
Alberta British Columbia	÷	Ξ	1,782r 1,331	1,636 1,174	8,577 5,707	9,347 6,064	1	220 455	10,359r 7,038	11,203 7,693
Canada	5,297	3,255	17,5911	14,460	96,058	109.773*	7,881	10,967	126,827	138,455

Full-time enrolment at the post-secondary non-university level, by type of institution and by province, 1971-72 and 1972-73 (concluded) 7.6

Includes 8,388 students from English CEGEPs who are enrolled at some universities. Ryerson Polytechnical Institute reported 6,914 students at non-university level in 1971-72. For 1972-73 these students have been distributed at undergraduate level. Includes diploma students only.

Total and female full-time enrolment at the post-secondary non-university level¹, by field of specialization², 1967-68 to 1971-72 7.7

Field of specialization and sex		1967-68	1968-69	1969-70	1970-71	1971-72
Applied arts	T F	5.414 2,770	6,351 3,239	9,859 5,055	9,590 4,462	11,749
Business and commercial	T F	9,302 2,120	14,762 3,691	19.722 5,207	27,004 8,258	29,341
Nursing (RN diploma)	T F	24,323 24,036	25,100 24,785	25,795 25,432	26,545 26,110	26,034
Teacher training	T F	23,517 15,576	23,625	15,046	10,848 7,921	5,297
Technologies Aeronautical	Ţ	323	428	628	737	718
Architectural	F	1,028	1,240	884 17	1,187 56	1,093
Automotive and diesel	T F	897	588	465	94	278
Chemical	F	1,549	1,981 297	2,556	2,846	6,905
Civil	T F	2,366	3,165	3,405	3,206	2,614
Electrical and electronics	F	6,256	7,314	7,874	7,852	7,907
Food	T F	252 170	368 224	582 355	123	535
Marine	T F	229	127	263	95	196
Mechanical	T F	3,746	3,640	3,602	4,780	6,256
Medical and dental	T F	1,757	3,256 2,605	3,932 2,765	3,608 3,089	3,885
Natural resources	T F	2,315	2,695	3,973 307	4,808	4,481
Social welfare and recreation	T F	984 382	2,318 1,390	3,526 2,039	5,289 3,452	6,169
Miscellaneous	T F	7,431 2,667	5,043 755	4,695 914	10,200 4,010	5,488
Total	T F	91,689 49,512	102,001 53,041	106,807 54,118	118,812 58,653	118,946

Excludes CEGEP academic enrolment. Does not include students in university diploma courses. Includes hospital and regional schools of nursing and community college enrolments.

Enrolment in university-transfer programs of community colleges and related institutions, by province, 1968-69 to 1972-73 7.8

Province	1968-69	1969-70	1970-71	1971-72	1972-73
Nova Scotia Quebec ¹ Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	158 23,277 51 1,709 2,675	193 31,359 54 1,927 3,679	194 40,658 46 2,309 5,394	164 46,542 67 2,268 5,785	130 55,314 48 2,347 5,380
Canada	27,870	37,212	48,601	54,826	63,219

'CEGEP academic enrolment.